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Bronx, NY

Updated 7/13/2024

Runs Allowed

1 RC (Rotterdam Carman)   (D12)

D12-Scotia

4 Team Round Robin Games for Seeding

Round Robin to Determine Seeding

27

EACH TEAM SHOULD BE AT FIELD 1 HOUR BEFORE GAME TIME TO

Round Robin Standings

Team

FLIP COIN FOR HOME OR VISITORS

ANY RAINOUTS WILL BE PLAYED THE NEXT DAY

Game 1

D12-RC (Rotterdam Carman) D12-RC (Rotterdam Carman)

@ D10-Whitesbororo @ D12-SNA  @ D10-Whitesboro

 @ D12-RC

D10-Whitesboro

 @ D12-RC

D12-Scotia D12-Saratoga Springs

2024

NY Section 2 North Little League

9-11 YO BASEBALL

D10-WhitesboroD12-Saratoga Springs

D12-RC (Rotterdam Carman)

Mon 7/8/2024

Friday July 5 Saturday July 6 Monday July 8
Game 2 Game 3

D10-Whitesboro D12-Scotia

Sat 7/6/2024Fri 7/5/2024

19

D12-Saratoga Springs

Fri 7/5/2024 Sat 7/6/2024 Mon 7/8/2024

3) Saratoga Springs

3 Saratoga Springs (D12) 35

4 Scotia (D12) 48

@ D12-Scotia

Thursday July 11

Championship Game

Saturday July 13

4) Scotia

1) RC (Rotterdam Carman)

@ RC

Combined District 10 and District 12 Tournament
Winner Advances to NYSLL 9-11 YO BB Tournament

2) Whitesboro

Thu 7/11/2024

@ 1 Seed RC

Thu 7/11/2024

@ 2 Seed Whitesboro

D12-RC (Rotterdam Carman)

D10-Whitesboro

D12-RC (Rotterdam Carman)

Section 2 North Champion

Advances to NYSLL Championship

Van Nest Little League

Sat 7/13/2024

SemiFinal

2 Whitesboro (D10)


